construction of study materials, evaluation etc, shall be under the

control of state Government like in past.”

… … …

“8. Under the above said process, if payment is made at the rate

of Rs.6000/- per teacher (Six thousand only) financial implication

would be Rs.89,82,72,000/- (Eighty nine crores eighty two lakhs

seventy two thousand only) which would be required to be incurred.

If appointment is made on all these posts under the present

procedure, total amount of Rs.160,83,56,016 (rupees one hundred

sixty crores eighty three lakhs fifty six thousand sixteen rupees

only) is estimated required to be spent.  In this manner if

appointment of teachers of secondary schools are done under the

new proposed Rules, total amount of Rs.71,00,84,016 (Seventy

one crores, eighty four thousand sixteen rupees only) shall be

saved.  From this saved amount, on fixed salary total 10,000 posts

of teachers could be created.  From these created posts, for the

purposes of extension of secondary education in the state, following

schemes shall be floated by the Department of Human Resources